
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,080,295.39 0.00 154,370.18 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 49,531.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 21,522.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 11,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,163,249.23 0.00 154,370.18 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 91,747.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 14,331.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 2,589.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

108,667.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 102,687.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 115,979.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 45,875.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 50,340.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 41.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

314,923.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 892,273.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 234,426.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,126,699.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 144,009.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,310.74 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,380.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

146,700.60 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 44,647.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 167,371.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 75,320.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 193,727.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

491,066.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 3,351,306.63 0.00 154,370.55 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 2,838,596.18 0.00 235,033.80 0.00 0.00

2,838,596.18 0.00 235,033.80 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 3,760.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,922.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,189,902.81 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 389,404.35 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,199.27 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 892.52 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 276,091.79 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 276,092.53 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 190.14 311,740.44 0.00

0.00 0.00 190.14 311,740.44 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 22.50 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 360,000.00 22.50 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 190.14 587,832.97 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,509,864.84
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 290.68 0.00 50,714.21
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 21,522.83
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 11,900.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 3,760.41 0.00 3,760.41
1900 School Activities 89,103.61 0.00 89,103.61

93,154.70 0.00 1,686,865.90
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 91,747.26
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 14,331.29
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 2,589.44

0.00 0.00 108,667.99
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 102,687.83
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 115,979.17
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 45,875.16
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 50,340.06
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 41.09

0.00 0.00 314,923.31

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 892,273.04
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 234,426.31

0.00 0.00 1,126,699.35

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 144,009.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,311.85
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,380.86

0.00 0.00 146,701.71
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 44,647.66
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 167,371.26
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 75,320.18
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 193,727.05

0.00 0.00 491,066.15
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 93,154.70 0.00 3,874,924.41

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 37,525.90 0.00 3,423,086.46

37,525.90 0.00 3,423,086.46

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 360,022.50
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 400.00 0.00 4,160.41
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 162.00

400.00 0.00 364,344.91

130,680.60 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,298,010.87
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